Q

U.S. Department

of Transportation girpfhrts Dtiv:iop f OA% f‘i‘{:’esod Park
. s aUinwes| eglon [1\WO O arkway
Federal Avigtion Texas Fort Worth, TX 76177

Administration

June 27, 2019

Mr. Fred Segundo

Director of Aviation

Corpus Christi International Airport
1000 International Drive

Corpus Christi, TX 78406

Dear Mr. Segundo:

Corpus Christi International Airport
AIP Grant No 3-48-0051-054-2016
DUNS No 782001259
Letter Amendment (Amendment No. 1)

This is in response to your letter dated April 16, 2019, requesting an amendment to the Grant Agreement for
the subject AIP project to: increase the maximum obligation of the United States as set forth in the Grant
Agreement accepted by the Sponsor on September 15, 2016. This letter, together with your letter, effects the
amendment, as requested, and commits the Federal Aviation Administration, acting for and on behalf of the
United States of America, to increase the maximum obligation of the United States by $289,765 (from
$6,637,856 to $6,927,621) to cover the Federal share of the total actual eligible and allowable project costs.
Under the terms of the Grant Agreement, this document is incorporated into and constitutes Amendment No.
1 to the above referenced Grant Agreement. All other terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement remain in

full force and effect.

Sincerely,

e

Ben Guttery
Manager, Texas Airpofts District Office



